

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-191

APPOINTING SPECIAL POLICE OFFICER CLASS II AND PERMANENT PART-TIME DISPATCHER

WHEREAS, the Highlands Police Department, has need of a permanent part-time dispatcher and a Special Police Officer Class II, to supplement and support their current Policing activity; and,

WHEREAS, Chief Joseph Blewett recommends Connor McGrath, who is a former employee of the Borough, a resident of Portland Road and is currently certified as a Class II Police Officer, to serve in both capacities as a part-time dispatcher and Special Officer Class II, with all authority and police powers designated there to;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth in the State of New Jersey, that Connor McGrath is hereby appointed to the positions of part-time dispatcher, at the rate of \$9.50 per hour, and the position of Special Officer Class II, in the Highlands Police Department, at a rate \$15.00 per hour, effective September 21, 2016.